

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2414, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (A19-0349), as follows:

1.3 Page 323, line 22, delete "two" and insert "three"

1.4 Page 323, line 24, delete "one" and insert "two"

1.5 Page 323, line 26, after "the" insert "Minnesota"

1.6 Page 323, delete lines 27 and 28 and insert:

1.7 "(11) two representatives appointed by the Minnesota County Attorneys Association;

1.8 (12) a representative appointed by the Minnesota Chiefs of Police Association;"

1.9 Page 324, line 5, delete "Sheriff's" and insert "Sheriffs"

1.10 Page 324, delete lines 6 and 7 and insert:

1.11 "(18) a representative appointed by the Minnesota Sentencing Guidelines Commission;

1.12 (19) a jail administrator appointed by the Minnesota Sheriffs' Association;"

1.13 Page 324, line 15, delete "and"

1.14 Page 324, delete 16 and insert:

1.15 "(24) a representative appointed by the Minnesota Assistance Council for Veterans; and

1.16 (25) a crime victim appointed by the commissioner of corrections."